



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3373 OF 2024
IN REVN/229/2024 WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 229 OF 2024

Sk. Jamir S/o. Sk. Munsoor

VERSUS

Salamabegum W/o Sk. Jamir And Others

...

Mr. A. R. Borulkar, Advocate for Applicant

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J

DATE : NOVEMBER 14, 2025

PC :

1. In view of the report, learned Counsel for the Applicant to procure fresh address within two weeks.
2. On supply of fresh address, re-issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 12.12.2025.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)