



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3373 OF 2024
IN REVN/229/2024

Sk. Jamir S/o. Sk. Munsoor

VERSUS

Salamabegum W/o Sk. Jamir And Others

...
Mr. A. R. Borulkar, Advocate for Applicant

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J
DATE : JANUARY 23, 2026

PC :

1. In this Revision, there is challenge to the order passed by Family Court, Nanded in Petition No. ER-95/2018. Notice has been issued to other side - Original Claimant but there is no response.
2. Mr. Borulkar, learned Counsel appointed to represent Applicant, has pointed out practical difficulty that husband is in jail by virtue of impugned order and there is no one to supply current and recent address of Respondent - Wife and her children.
3. In view of this, learned APP is requested to take efforts through concerned police station to supply current and recent address of Respondent within a period of one week to enable this Court to issue notice.
4. List the matter after supply of address.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)